

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2696/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2016
in BA No. 2280/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAM PHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Asfarheyat Warsi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiook, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our attention to
the interim order dated 16.10.2014 which was passed by the High
Court granting interim protection. He submits that, that was a
reasoned order passed, taking a note of all the relevant facts
which are ignored while passing the final order and dismissing the

petition

Signature Not Verified

for anticipatory bail. He further submits that

the

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.04.12

petitioner enjoyed

15:26:35 IST

Reason: the benefit of anticipatory bail for more than

1= years

and no further investigation is even required as the

charge sheet has already been filed.

2

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Let a copy of this petition be served on learned counsel for

the State (NCT of Delhi)

In the meantime, petitioner shall not be arrested.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER